
SEA-IEM 4th
South European Academy

Nutrition Education of IEM
5th of October 2022

FAD SINCRONA



CE
T

 T
IM

E

Registration time

Opening Ceremony (welcome to participants, meeting objectives)
Presentation of the Program
			 

TOPIC 1 | Neurocognitive outcomes of adult PKU patients
Filippo Manti, IT - Francesca Nardecchia, IT

Discussion

TOPIC 2 | Managing adults with PKU: a dietetic consensus
Suzanne Ford, UK

Discussion

TOPIC 3 | Understanding the adult mindset gaining adherence in adulthood
Chiara Cazzorla, IT

Discussion

Break

TOPIC 4 | Lysosomal disorders: the role of nutritional therapy
Alberto Burlina, IT

Discussion

TOPIC 5 | Nutrition in reproductive years in IMD - what are the considerations?
Júlio César Rocha, PT

Discussion

TOPIC 6 | Emergency management in adulthood
Luis Miguel Luengo, ES

Discussion

General Discussion 

Take home message – end of first day

13:30

14:00

14:15

14:35

14:45

15:05

15:15

15:35

15:45

16:15

16:35

16:45

17:05

17:15

17:35

17:45

18:15

Wednesday, October 5th

PART 1 – PKU in adulthood
Chair: Júlio César Rocha, PT

PART 2 – Nutrition support in IMD
Chair: Anita MacDonald, UK



Alberto Burlina
Director Division of Inherited Metabolic Diseases
Reference Centre Expanded Newborn Screening
DIDAS Servizi di Diagnostica Integrata
University Hospital Padova

Anita Macdonald
Birmingham Children’s Hospital, Birmingham, UK

Gabriela Noemi Nicola Orejas
Hospital Universitário Son Espases, Palma de Mallorca, Spain

Júlio César Rocha
NOVA Medical School | Universidade NOVA de Lisboa, Lisboa, Portugal
Centro Hospitalar Universitário de Lisboa Central (CHULC), Lisboa, Portugal

Chiara Cazzorla, Padova, Italy

Filippo Manti, Roma, Italy

Francesca Nardecchia, Roma, Italy

Suzanne Ford, Bristol, England

Luis Miguel Luengo, Badajoz, Spain

SCIENTIFIC COMMETTEE

FACULTY



VENUE
https://www.south-european-academy-iem.eu

OFFICIAL LANGUAGE
The official language of the meeting is English.

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE
The certificate of attendance will be available on request at the end of the Meeting 
at the secretariat desk.

ITALIAN CME REGISTRATION
In order to register to the online event, you will have to visit https://www.south-
european-academy-iem.eu and then click on the ITALIAN ECM registration button. 
You will have to fill all the field in the registration form and then press SUBMIT. You 
will receive an email that will confirm your registration. If you do not receive the 
email, please check your spam folder and possibly send an email to the Organizing 
Secretariat.

ITALIAN CME CREDITS
Dueci Promotion S.r.l., CME Provider n. 1463, has accredited the meeting with ID 
363295, assigning n. 4,5 ECM credits* for the following professional figures:
•	 Surgeon specialized in: endocrinology, metabolic diseases, pediatrics, 

pediatrics (free choice pediatricians), food science
•	 Dietist

*Please note that, in order to acquire Italian CME credits, it is mandatory to have taken 
part in 90% of the training activity; have compiled the documentation in its entirety; 
have passed the CME assessment questionnaire (minimum 75% correct answers).

EDUCATIONAL GOAL
Guidelines – Protocols – Procedures

CME PROVIDER AND ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT
DueCi Promotion S.r.l.
Via Santo Stefano, 75 - 40125 Bologna (Italy)
Phone: +39 345 4743428     
Email: vbelleri@duecipromotion.com
www.duecipromotion.com

SPONSOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

G
EN

ER
A

L 
IN

FO
R

M
AT

IO
N


