

# SEA-IEM 4th

South European Academy Nutrition Education of IEM

5th of October 2022



wea	nesday, October 5 <sup>th</sup>
13:30	Registration time
14:00	Opening Ceremony (welcome to participants, meeting objectives) Presentation of the Program
PART 1 – PKU in adulthood Chair: Júlio César Rocha, PT	
14:15	TOPIC 1   Neurocognitive outcomes of adult PKU patients Filippo Manti, IT - Francesca Nardecchia, IT
14:35	Discussion
14:45	TOPIC 2   Managing adults with PKU: a dietetic consensus Suzanne Ford, UK
15:05	Discussion
15:15	TOPIC 3   Understanding the adult mindset gaining adherence in adulthood $\textit{Chiara Cazzorla, IT}$
15:35	Discussion
15:45	Break
PART 2 – Nutrition support in IMD Chair: Anita MacDonald, UK	
Chair: A	Inita MacDonald, UK
16:15	TOPIC 4   Lysosomal disorders: the role of nutritional therapy  Alberto Burlina, IT
	TOPIC 4   Lysosomal disorders: the role of nutritional therapy
16:15	TOPIC 4   Lysosomal disorders: the role of nutritional therapy <i>Alberto Burlina, IT</i>
16:15 16:35	TOPIC 4   Lysosomal disorders: the role of nutritional therapy  **Alberto Burlina, IT**  Discussion  TOPIC 5   Nutrition in reproductive years in IMD - what are the considerations?
16:15 16:35 16:45	TOPIC 4   Lysosomal disorders: the role of nutritional therapy Alberto Burlina, IT  Discussion  TOPIC 5   Nutrition in reproductive years in IMD - what are the considerations? Júlio César Rocha, PT
16:15 16:35 16:45 17:05	TOPIC 4   Lysosomal disorders: the role of nutritional therapy  **Alberto Burlina, IT**  Discussion  TOPIC 5   Nutrition in reproductive years in IMD - what are the considerations?  **Júlio César Rocha, PT**  Discussion  TOPIC 6   Emergency management in adulthood
16:15 16:35 16:45 17:05 17:15	TOPIC 4   Lysosomal disorders: the role of nutritional therapy  Alberto Burlina, IT  Discussion  TOPIC 5   Nutrition in reproductive years in IMD - what are the considerations?  Júlio César Rocha, PT  Discussion  TOPIC 6   Emergency management in adulthood  Luis Miguel Luengo, ES

# **SCIENTIFIC COMMETTEE**

#### Alberto Burlina

Director Division of Inherited Metabolic Diseases Reference Centre Expanded Newborn Screening DIDAS Servizi di Diagnostica Integrata University Hospital Padova

## Anita Macdonald

Birmingham Children's Hospital, Birmingham, UK

# Gabriela Noemi Nicola Oreias

Hospital Universitário Son Espases, Palma de Mallorca, Spain

# Júlio César Rocha

NOVA Medical School | Universidade NOVA de Lisboa, Lisboa, Portugal Centro Hospitalar Universitário de Lisboa Central (CHULC), Lisboa, Portugal

# **FACULTY**

Chiara Cazzorla, Padova, Italy

Filippo Manti, Roma, Italy

Francesca Nardecchia, Roma, Italy

Suzanne Ford, Bristol, England

Luis Miguel Luengo, Badajoz, Spain



### **VENUE**

https://www.south-european-academy-iem.eu

## **OFFICIAL LANGUAGE**

The official language of the meeting is **English**.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

The certificate of attendance will be available on request at the end of the Meeting at the secretariat desk.

# **ITALIAN CME REGISTRATION**

In order to register to the online event, you will have to visit <a href="https://www.south-european-academy-iem.eu">https://www.south-european-academy-iem.eu</a> and then click on the ITALIAN ECM registration button. You will have to fill all the field in the registration form and then press SUBMIT. You will receive an email that will confirm your registration. If you do not receive the email, please check your spam folder and possibly send an email to the Organizing Secretariat.

#### **ITALIAN CME CREDITS**

Dueci Promotion S.r.l., CME Provider n. 1463, has accredited the meeting with ID 363295, assigning n. 4,5 ECM credits\* for the following professional figures:

- Surgeon specialized in: endocrinology, metabolic diseases, pediatrics, pediatrics (free choice pediatricians), food science
- Dietist

\*Please note that, in order to acquire Italian CME credits, it is mandatory to have taken part in 90% of the training activity; have compiled the documentation in its entirety; have passed the CME assessment questionnaire (minimum 75% correct answers).

#### **EDUCATIONAL GOAL**

Guidelines - Protocols - Procedures

#### CME PROVIDER AND ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT



DueCi Promotion S.r.l. Via Santo Stefano, 75 - 40125 Bologna (Italy)

Phone: +39 345 4743428

Email: vbelleri@duecipromotion.com

www.duecipromotion.com

#### SPONSOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

